
Licensed to Just in Time Racing - Contractor License      HY-TEK's Meet Manager 

             98th Annual Port Washington Invitational - 4/16/2016               

                          Port Washington High School                           

                                    Results                                     

  

Event 2  Girls 800 Sprint Medley 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

Finals 

  1 Holy Trinity  'A'                                            1:53.32   1  

     1) 6775 Kimberly Peragine JR       2) 6741 Aries Burrell JR           

     3) 6787 Victoria St John SR        4) 6740 Sarah Buckley JR           

  2 Port Washington  'A'                                         1:57.41   1  

  3 Great Neck North  'A'                                        1:57.52   1  

  4 Port Washington  'B'                                         1:58.57   1  

  5 New Hyde Park  'A'                                           2:03.05   2  

  6 Holy Trinity  'B'                                            2:07.12   2  

  7 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                               2:09.68   2  

  8 Long Island Lutheran  'B'                                    2:12.82   2  

  9 VS North  'A'                                                2:13.06   1  

 10 Long Island Lutheran  'A'                                    2:13.41   1  

 11 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'C'                               2:15.35   3  

 12 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'B'                               2:18.54   2  

 13 VS North  'B'                                                2:20.20   3  

 14 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'D'                               2:22.97   3  

  

Event 4  Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1   918 Courtashia Felton   10 Hempstead                         67.46   1  

  2   822 Breanna Brady       11 Great Neck N                      73.82   1  

  3   919 Alexis Green        12 Hempstead                         76.00   1  

  4  2459 Dana Dipaoli        10 VS North                          76.50   1  

  5  2029 Emma Feldman        12 Port Washing                      78.85   1  

  6  6865 Caitlyn Ahern       11 Our Lady of                     1:24.13   2  

  7 14418 Celeste Pietrzak     9 Long Island                     1:32.35   2  

  8   839 Melanie Katz        12 Great Neck N                    1:36.30   2  

  9 14401 Abigail Bezrutczyk  12 Long Island                     1:37.65   2  

  

Event 6  Girls 1500 Meter Run 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2042 Maria Kogan         11 Port Washing                    4:54.05   

  2   849 Maya Mualem         11 Great Neck N                    5:06.42   

  3  2033 Davida Harris       10 Port Washing                    5:23.74   

  4  2475 Brianna Hackman     11 VS North                        5:27.00   

  5  2066 Asena Ulug          12 Port Washing                    5:28.68   

  6  1531 Alexia Terenzi      11 Manhasset                       5:29.80   

  7  6906 Mikaela Ruvolo      10 Our Lady of                     5:29.86   

  8  2452 Tara Canny          11 VS North                        5:32.00   

  9   857 Ruby Paisner        12 Great Neck N                    5:33.12   

 10   624 Emilee Becker        8 Floral Park                     5:34.62   

 11   643 Annaliese Nardi      9 Floral Park                     5:34.92   

 12  6897 Jenna Palumbo       12 Our Lady of                     5:34.95   

 13  2039 Charlotte Hyde      12 Port Washing                    5:39.59   

 14  2442 Gabriela Andrade    12 VS North                        5:41.01   

  

Event 9  Girls 1500 Meter Run FROSH/SOPH 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 



================================================================================ 

  1  2451 Rebekah Buon        10 VS North                        5:21.72   

  2  2040 Madeline Jester     10 Port Washing                    5:24.32   

  3   851 Alexis Namdar        9 Great Neck N                    5:34.83   

  4  1477 Rebecca Hance        9 Manhasset                       5:40.24   

  5  2024 Talia Crowley       10 Port Washing                    5:40.75   

  6  1483 Casey Kenny         10 Manhasset                       5:43.94   

  7  2057 Jenna Rubens        10 Port Washing                    5:45.60   

  8  2063 Leah Taylor          9 Port Washing                    5:47.54   

  9  2507 Tara Tytone         10 VS North                        5:48.55   

 10  2056 Sophie Roth          9 Port Washing                    5:50.60   

 11  2055 Sydney Rosenthal    10 Port Washing                    5:52.38   

 12  2028 Madeline Feigin      9 Port Washing                    5:55.28   

 13  6762 amy Jacob           SO Holy Trinity                    5:55.92   

 14  6783 Chirstine Schmidt   FR Holy Trinity                    5:56.45   

 15   650 Grace Yeostros      10 Floral Park                     6:00.26   

 16   638 Sarah Lubicich       9 Floral Park                     6:00.42   

 17   814 Leah Ahdoot          9 Great Neck N                    6:41.75   

 18 14402 Victoria Bruchhaus   9 Long Island                     7:00.25   

 19  2446 Angelena Barone     10 VS North                        7:01.00   

 20 14423 Danielle Siino       9 Long Island                     8:19.49   

  

Event 11  Girls 100 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  6787 Victoria St John    SR Holy Trinity                      13.00   1  

  2  2030 Ava Gellis           9 Port Washing                      13.27   1  

  3  1768 Joelle Wright       12 New Hyde Par                      13.33   1  

  4   929 Mya Smithson        10 Hempstead                         13.43   1  

  5  6767 Dominque Kelly      JR Holy Trinity                      13.44   1  

  6  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of                       13.49   1  

  6  6749 Jeanine Desouza     FR Holy Trinity                      13.49   2  

  8  2187 Israel Phillips     10 Sewanhaka                         13.53   2  

  9  6775 Kimberly Peragine   JR Holy Trinity                      13.60   1  

 10  2019 Megan Bazzini       10 Port Washing                      13.94   3  

 11  2471 Brianna Gordon      11 VS North                          14.19   3  

 12  2463 Ugonne Erondu       10 VS North                          14.22   3  

 13  2046 Remi Mankes         11 Port Washing                      14.29   3  

 14  1458 Samiah Davis         9 Manhasset                         14.33   3  

 15   626 Nicole Brosnan       9 Floral Park                       14.41   2  

 15  2069 Arielle Ziv         11 Port Washing                      14.41   3  

 17  2035 Melissa Hernandez   10 Port Washing                      14.50   2  

 18  2173 Shannon Harris      11 Sewanhaka                         14.52   2  

 19  2025 Baylee Delmonte      9 Port Washing                      14.53   3  

 20  2182 Judy Lucien         10 Sewanhaka                         14.55   2  

 21  1515 Reed Pelton         11 Manhasset                         14.62   3  

 22  6765 Lauren Kaiser       FR Holy Trinity                      14.64   2  

 23  2540 Sarah Henao         10 VS South                          14.66   4  

 24  6743 Celine Cayo         FR Holy Trinity                      14.69   2  

 25 14415 Zara Mason           9 Long Island                       14.89   4  

 26  1514 Joannah Patterson   10 Manhasset                         14.91   4  

 27 14407 Brianna Daniel       9 Long Island                       15.02   4  

 28 14421 Rhea Sahadath        9 Long Island                       15.07   4  

 29  2488 Tonei LaRoche        8 VS North                          15.11   4  

 30  6892 Emily Mohlin        11 Our Lady of                       15.12   4  

 31  2065 Jamison Tuch        10 Port Washing                      15.67   4  

 32  6766 Susannah Karp       SO Holy Trinity                      16.35   1  

  

Event 13  Girls 400 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 



  1  2021 Beatriz Chavarria   11 Port Washing                      60.25   1  

  2   923 Dajour Jones        11 Hempstead                         62.10   1  

  3  2047 Christina Marinell  12 Port Washing                      62.94   1  

  4   845 Alexandra Lux       11 Great Neck N                      63.10   2  

  5  1472 Samantha Guagliard  11 Manhasset                         63.60   2  

  6  1454 Caitlin Cullather   10 Manhasset                         63.66   2  

  7  2459 Dana Dipaoli        10 VS North                          64.54   1  

  8  6874 Sarah Diamond       12 Our Lady of                       64.55   2  

  9  2058 Catalina Salvatier  12 Port Washing                      65.07   1  

  9  1521 Lexi Ridini         11 Manhasset                         65.07   2  

 11  1495 Sammi Lulov         12 Manhasset                         65.26   3  

 12  1739 Nicole Joseph        9 New Hyde Par                      65.36   3  

 13  2026 Abigail DeReyna     10 Port Washing                      66.06   2  

 14   926 Toni-ann Murray     11 Hempstead                         66.75   1  

 15 14426 Naya Thomas         11 Long Island                       67.24   7  

 16  6872 Victoria Correa     11 Our Lady of                       67.34   4  

 17  2025 Baylee Delmonte      9 Port Washing                      67.47   4  

 18  1445 Alyssa Borgognone    8 Manhasset                         68.56   3  

 19  2043 Emily Kraus         10 Port Washing                      69.17   3  

 20  6873 Claire Culley       11 Our Lady of                       69.58   4  

 21  1752 Ariana Patane       11 New Hyde Par                      70.40   3  

 22  1522 Danielle Rozinov    10 Manhasset                         72.08   4  

 23  2182 Judy Lucien         10 Sewanhaka                         72.50   4  

 24  6762 amy Jacob           SO Holy Trinity                      72.87   4  

 25   917 Jasmine Broyles     10 Hempstead                         73.79   3  

  

Event 15  Girls 800 Meter Run 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  2491 Emily Martino       12 VS North                        2:18.62   1  

  2  6740 Sarah Buckley       JR Holy Trinity                    2:32.13   1  

  3  2503 Lilianna Tasovac     9 VS North                        2:32.35   1  

  4  1535 Emily Tsoumpas      10 Manhasset                       2:33.18   1  

  5  1534 Angela Tsoumpas     10 Manhasset                       2:35.19   1  

  6  2451 Rebekah Buon        10 VS North                        2:38.00   1  

  7  1489 Coutney Lee          9 Manhasset                       2:38.70   2  

  8  1517 Olivia Plansker     10 Manhasset                       2:39.21   1  

  9  6867 Jillian Borghardt   12 Our Lady of                     2:39.86   2  

 10  2452 Tara Canny          11 VS North                        2:39.97   1  

 11  2475 Brianna Hackman     11 VS North                        2:40.11   1  

 12  2510 Anna Westfall        8 VS North                        2:40.16   1  

 13   926 Toni-ann Murray     11 Hempstead                       2:41.34   2  

 14  1757 Andrea Salmeron     12 New Hyde Par                    2:42.37   2  

 15  1756 Katherine Procacci   9 New Hyde Par                    2:42.56   1  

 16  6881 Emma Glynn          12 Our Lady of                     2:42.88   2  

 17  2454 Kate Catalano        9 VS North                        2:43.39   1  

 18   623 Michelle Ashbahian   7 Floral Park                     2:44.28   1  

 19   648 Aswathy Vinod       11 Floral Park                     2:44.88   1  

 20  2442 Gabriela Andrade    12 VS North                        2:46.03   1  

  

Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1  6877 Caroline Dougherty  12 Our Lady of                       17.28   1  

  2  2032 Saige Gitlin        10 Port Washing                      18.30   1  

  3  2022 Celia Christake     10 Port Washing                      19.10   1  

  4  2045 Jamie Littman       10 Port Washing                      19.94   1  

  5  2046 Remi Mankes         11 Port Washing                      20.23   1  

  6  2164 Carly Bolivar        9 Sewanhaka                         20.36   2  

  7  2484 Nathalia Ladino     10 VS North                          20.41   1  

  8  2175 Flo Hunte            9 Sewanhaka                         21.00   2  



  9  2494 Enyonam Mensah      11 VS North                          21.53   2  

 10   839 Melanie Katz        12 Great Neck N                      22.07   3  

 11  1725 Shyanne Ali          9 New Hyde Par                      22.32   2  

 12   841 Tamar Levy           9 Great Neck N                      22.34   3  

 13  6794 Zoe Young           FR Holy Trinity                      23.02   2  

 14 14418 Celeste Pietrzak     9 Long Island                       23.31   3  

 15  1746 Hope Lee            10 New Hyde Par                      23.77   2  

  

Event 19  Girls 200 Meter Dash 

=================================================================================== 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1   920 Niasia Harding      12 Hempstead                         25.95   1  

  2  2443 Angeli Andre        12 VS North                          26.01   1  

  3  6741 Aries Burrell       JR Holy Trinity                      26.24   2  

  4   918 Courtashia Felton   10 Hempstead                         26.72   1  

  5  2491 Emily Martino       12 VS North                          26.98   1  

  6  1768 Joelle Wright       12 New Hyde Par                      27.26   2  

  7   929 Mya Smithson        10 Hempstead                         27.50   1  

  8   865 Jessica Storozum    12 Great Neck N                      27.55   2  

  9  2187 Israel Phillips     10 Sewanhaka                         28.08   3  

 10  6871 Jayme Connolly      11 Our Lady of                       28.47   3  

 11  1454 Caitlin Cullather   10 Manhasset                         28.57   2  

 12  1472 Samantha Guagliard  11 Manhasset                         28.69   2  

 13  6874 Sarah Diamond       12 Our Lady of                       29.03   3  

 14 14406 Kymberly Collie     11 Long Island                       29.61   3  

 15 14409 Elizabeth Fashakin  12 Long Island                       29.77   3  

 16  1494 Marissa Locurto     10 Manhasset                         29.86   2  

  

Event 21  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 

================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Great Neck North  'A'                                       10:32.87   

     1) 849 Maya Mualem 11              2) 857 Ruby Paisner 12             

     3) 851 Alexis Namdar 9             4) 844 Victoria Liu 11             

  2 Port Washington  'A'                                        10:34.80   

  3 Floral Park  'A'                                            11:15.13   

  4 Port Washington  'B'                                        11:31.37   

  5 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                              11:45.68   

  6 Long Island Lutheran  'A'                                   15:27.81   

  

Event 23  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 

================================================================================ 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1 Port Washington  'A'                                         4:10.46   

     1) 2021 Beatriz Chavarria 11       2) 2047 Christina Marinelli 12     

     3) 2019 Megan Bazzini 10           4) 2037 Ilana Hill 11              

  2 Great Neck North  'A'                                        4:21.80   

  3 Port Washington  'B'                                         4:42.73   

  4 Holy Trinity  'A'                                            4:47.75   

  5 New Hyde Park  'A'                                           4:48.41   

  6 New Hyde Park  'B'                                           5:03.73   

 -- Holy Trinity  'B'                                                 DQ   out of zone 3-

4 

  

Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay 

=================================================================================== 

    School                                               Seed     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1 Holy Trinity  'A'                                              49.75   1  

     1) 6775 Kimberly Peragine JR       2) 6741 Aries Burrell JR           



     3) 6749 Jeanine Desouza FR         4) 6787 Victoria St John SR        

  2 Hempstead  'A'                                                 50.75   1  

  3 Port Washington  'A'                                           52.64   1  

  4 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'A'                                 54.78   1  

  5 Sewanhaka  'A'                                                 55.23   1  

  6 Our Lady of Mercy Academy  'B'                                 56.75   2  

  7 Sewanhaka  'B'                                                 56.79   2  

  8 Long Island Lutheran  'A'                                      57.61   1  

  9 Long Island Lutheran  'B'                                      58.18   2  

 10 New Hyde Park  'A'                                             62.18   2  

 -- Holy Trinity  'B'                                                 DQ   2  out of zone 

3-4 

  

Event 33  Girls High Jump 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2443 Angeli Andre        12 VS North                        5-02.00   

  2  6753 Carly Exume         JR Holy Trinity                    4-08.00   

  3  2022 Celia Christake     10 Port Washing                    4-06.00   

  4  2191 Alethea Webster      9 Sewanhaka                       4-02.00   

  

Event 35  Girls Long Jump 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2022 Celia Christake     10 Port Washing                   15-02.50   

  2  1514 Joannah Patterson   10 Manhasset                      13-07.50   

  3  6788 Anik St Louis       JR Holy Trinity                  J13-07.50   

  4  6895 Allison O'Shea      10 Our Lady of                    13-04.50   

  5  1515 Reed Pelton         11 Manhasset                      13-02.75   

  6  2463 Ugonne Erondu       10 VS North                       13-01.25   

  7  2512 Imani Williams      12 VS North                       13-00.50   

  8  2029 Emma Feldman        12 Port Washing                   12-10.75   

  9  2455 Elise Celiberti     12 VS North                       12-08.75   

 10   825 Ashley Chaman        9 Great Neck N                   12-06.75   

 11  6886 Tara Krumenacker    10 Our Lady of                    12-04.50   

 12  2461 Samantha Elbert     11 VS North                       12-01.50   

 13  2493 Marissa McCaffery   10 VS North                       11-11.75   

 13  1752 Ariana Patane       11 New Hyde Par                   11-11.75   

 15  6784 Catherine Sciano    FR Holy Trinity                   11-09.25   

 16  6789 Haylee Stuart       JR Holy Trinity                   11-09.00   

 17  2448 Bianca Bernier      10 VS North                       11-03.00   

 18 14406 Kymberly Collie     11 Long Island                    11-02.50   

 18  1438 Alycia Abdor-Rashi   9 Manhasset                      11-02.50   

 20   625 Kylie Brosnan        9 Floral Park                    10-11.00   

 21  6908 Julia Santucci      10 Our Lady of                    10-08.00   

 22  1762 Emily Stampfli      10 New Hyde Par                   10-07.50   

 23  6896 Sarah O'Shea         9 Our Lady of                    10-07.25   

 24  1728 Audrey Brooker      11 New Hyde Par                    9-01.75   

 25  1744 Justine Kraus       11 New Hyde Par                    9-00.50   

  

Event 37  Girls Triple Jump 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  6788 Anik St Louis       JR Holy Trinity                   33-01.50   

  2  2497 Miracle Onuoha      11 VS North                       32-09.00   

  3  6753 Carly Exume         JR Holy Trinity                   32-01.50   

  4  6784 Catherine Sciano    FR Holy Trinity                   31-01.00   

  5  2461 Samantha Elbert     11 VS North                       30-03.75   

  6  2629 Burrell Shyla        9 West Hempste                   29-06.00   

  7  6789 Haylee Stuart       JR Holy Trinity                   28-11.00   



  8  6765 Lauren Kaiser       FR Holy Trinity                   27-09.00   

  9  2455 Elise Celiberti     12 VS North                       26-09.50   

 10   816 Vanessa Anderson     9 Great Neck N                   25-03.50   

  

Event 39  Girls Discus Throw 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2462 Gariele Emeran      12 VS North                          82-04   

  2  2068 Anee Williams       12 Port Washing                      76-03   

  3  2041 Athena Johnson      11 Port Washing                      72-09   

  4  2505 Leeza Theodore      12 VS North                          71-09   

  5  2456 Juel Charles         9 VS North                          66-11   

  6  2499 Victoria Reyes       9 VS North                          65-05   

  7  2178 Gabrielle Jean-Lou  11 Sewanhaka                         64-05   

  8  1767 Kennedy Williams    11 New Hyde Par                      64-01   

  9  6864 Natalie Abrusci     10 Our Lady of                       58-03   

  

Event 41  Girls Shot Put 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2456 Juel Charles         9 VS North                       37-00.00   

  2  6752 Kim Egalite         SO Holy Trinity                   30-09.00   

  3  2462 Gariele Emeran      12 VS North                       30-00.00   

  4  2041 Athena Johnson      11 Port Washing                   28-09.50   

  5  1767 Kennedy Williams    11 New Hyde Par                   27-08.50   

  6  2506 Safiya Tonico       11 VS North                       27-04.00   

  6  2466 Anna Fagbemi        11 VS North                       27-04.00   

  8  2505 Leeza Theodore      12 VS North                       26-07.00   

  9  2178 Gabrielle Jean-Lou  11 Sewanhaka                      25-02.75   

 10 14409 Elizabeth Fashakin  12 Long Island                    24-07.00   

 11  6778 Jaadyn Rogers       FR Holy Trinity                   23-11.50   

 12  6864 Natalie Abrusci     10 Our Lady of                    23-05.50   

 13  6735 Calehya Boisrond    JR Holy Trinity                   23-04.00   

 14  2509 Tessa Vincent        9 VS North                       22-08.00   

 15  6877 Caroline Dougherty  12 Our Lady of                    22-07.00   

 16 14414 Jasmin MACO         11 Long Island                    22-06.25   

 17  6878 Katelyn Fava        11 Our Lady of                    21-04.75   

 18  2064 Meagan Tsou         10 Port Washing                   21-02.00   

 19   859 Emily Pochtar        9 Great Neck N                   20-08.50   

 20  2465 Tanya Exinvil       10 VS North                       20-06.00   

  

Event 42  Girls Pole Vault 

================================================================================ 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1  2037 Ilana Hill          11 Port Washing                    6-06.00   

 


